PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK APPLICATION

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY:

SSD 2030 - B

Acceptance Date: | ¢ 2.2,*
Website Posting Date: .

Determination Date: ’ .
Planning Commission Date: | €< )@ «
Expiration Date: | €}«

Wi

RS

{0
Planner Aiiigned: vt 'J

<

Instructions: File all information requested under Part A for processing the Determination of Applicability
(§8-27.1), including signature page. Fill out Parts A and B if you know, due to proximity of the shoreline, that your
parcel will require a Certified Shoreline Survey. If you are proposing a permitted structure or subdivision within
the shoreline setback area fill in Part C. For applications involving a variance, complete Part D.

T Lo p
Applicant Information
Applicant: Robeop EuT ke wshk) .
Mailing Address: ¥, ¢/« G . 94 . Phone: 639 JF4l15
tlawne a %! 0675 ¢4 Email ul” <o w 1eeofn©
Applicant’s Status: (Check one) kil
L1 Owner of the Property (Holder of at least 75% of the equitable and legal title)
Lessee of the Property Lessee must have an unexpired and recorded lease of five (5) years or more from the
date of filing of this application. If not, Owner(s) must provide a Letier of Authorization.
A Authorized Agent Attach Letter of Authorization
Transijtal‘ Date:
Project Information (attach additional sheets, if necessary)
County Zoning District: vl Las Tax Map Key(s): (=t ) 5-% -66. 2.5
k1 Land Area: 20,219 i‘g €7

Nature of Development: _ ' ) —
{(Description ofprc[;posed Cﬁﬂfﬁ?ﬂ‘ , STORACEe sgu'prewy Lo iV~

structure or subdivision)

NO PERMITS WILL BE ISSUED WITHOUT PLANNING COMMISSION ACCEPTANCE,
EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN §8-27.8(c)(8)
Part A
Shoreline Setback Determination of Applicability (§8-27.1)
Check all that apply, fill in applicable information. Any box checked must be accompanied by additional information,
photos and/or documentation.
[] Properties Abutting the Shoreline Fr

[] Project’s approximate distance from shoreline: 2 SO

[] Properties Not Abutting the Shoreline S0 T
[] - Project’s approximate distance from shoreline: 2z

[0 Additional Information:
[] Closest distance of improvement(s) from Shoreline is approximatelyfzfy 4 ft.

[] Number of parcels and type of improvements (roads, buildings, structures) between Shoreline and this parcel:

/VO aT hetre pPaecal S Jf',.gar" M)/ hom e

3/05/15




PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK APPLICATION

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY:

SSD 201 -

Acceptance Date:

Website Posting Date:

Determination Date:

Planning Commission Date:

Expiration Date:

Planner Assigned:

[\~ Topography (undulating, flat, slope, etc.) and ground elevation of subject parcel (Lowest and Highest elevations)

F AT

[0 Shoreline type (e.g. beach, dune, rocky, sandy with rocky outcropping, etc.)

SAN D\/

[0 Artificially armored Shoreline :
] 1f checked, what type of armoring (e.g. seawall, revetment, bulkhead):
[]1s the armoring permitted/authorized?
[[] Date of authorization (attach copy of authorization letter):
Is property in coastal floodplain (if checked, what zone)?

Ll -
[] Has this property been subject to coastal hazards in the past? (If checked, please describe)

If the proposed structure or subdivision is within the shoreline setback area then, please be aware that if the determination of a

structure is approved, the Applicant shall agree in writing that the Applicant, its successors, and permitted assigns shall defend,
indemmnify, and hold the County of Kaua‘i harmless from and against any and all loss, liability, claim or demand arising out of

damages to said structures from any coastal natural hazards and coastal erosion, pursuant to §8-27.7(b)(2).

The requirements of the Subsection (b) shall run with the land and shall be set forth in a unilateral agreement recorded by the
applicant with the Bureau of Convevances or the Land Court, whichever is applicable, no later than thirty (30) days after the
date of final shoreline approval of the structure under §8-27.8. A copy of the recorded unilateral agreement shall be filed with
the Director and the County Engineer no later than forty-five (45) days after the date of the final shoreline determination and
approval of the structure and the filing of such with the Director shall be a prerequisite to the issuance of any related building
permit. §8-27.7(b)(6).

Applicant’s Signature

/Z(fu.ﬂ/?' /C‘.ﬁ/"\o-w;lc; 2*6_“/3

Signature Date
_~— Applicability (to be completed by Planning Department)
m Setback Détermipfiation ry. Requirements of Ordinance No. 979 are applicable.
(A ¢ 1M
or designgg) Date

3/05/15




PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK DETERMINATION

If Part A has been deemed that a Determination will be necessary, the additional information will be required for
submission of this application.

Part B
Exemption Determination
Ol A non-refundable processing fee of one hundred dollars (3100.00) shall accomparny a request for determination.
(§8-27.8(e)) .

O Exemption 1

In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision satisfies the following four criteria:

(A) In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision is located outside of the Federal Emergency
Management Agency (FEMA) Flood Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) ‘V’ or *VE’ flood zones;

(B) The proposed structure or subdivision is located at an elevation which is thirty (30) feet above sea level
or greater;

{(C) The applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction of the Planning Director that the property is clearly
adjacent to a rocky shoreline and that it will not affect or be affected by coastal erosion or hazards; and

(D) The shoreline setback shall be sixty (60) feet from the certified shoreline which has been established
not more than twelve (12) months from the date of the application for the exception under this sectiot.

d Exemption 2
In cases where the applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction of the Planning Director that the applicant’s
proposed structure or subdivision will not affect beach processes, impact public beach access, or be affected by or
contribute to coastal erosion or hazards, excluding natural disasters. Factors to be considered shall include, but not
be limited to, proximity to the shoreline, topography, properties between shoreline and applicant’s property,

elevation, and the history of coastal hazards in the area.
e

| Exemption 3
Those structures and uses found exempt in Table 3 (§8-27.7) (see pg. 5-6)

O Letter from the Department of Public Works stating that the proposed project does not constitute “Substantial
Improvement,” pursuant to §8-27.2

Exemption Determination (to be completed by Planning Department)

Pursuant to §8-27.3 the Kaua‘i County Code, 1987 as amended, the Planning Department hereby certifies the

re(s) or spidivision(s) as exempt from those shoreline setback determination requirements
der §8-24. N
O 52214

Plamﬁﬁé Director Mle{signeg’ Date

R

3/05/15




30

TRUE NORTH

Gorie |1 =

0,08
}
1730 —— 14137

Bratd
ey

B

5008 ~~—0F.695

——

T3St =—ugoo

NI NN AN AN AN N I TN




upper.pdf

upper.pdf

Download *

Sigrin

upper.pdf

=3

About

Comments

|
! H
| 5
o
. | ] .
= i £ eIy
= = D
h | ST
| . .
|
1
h =
® g
- =]
w
& _,
g et
R
g - ]
&
: = 1690 KT L T
= F]
o~ (=
b
[
H@ | ese
-3 N AL K
o “WocHae
~ N
el ~
—-.8-.5—
— . .@-.8T




0 ¢ 138 °
LT ’
T {59} 1534 SWEISTHT Ly o ) . Lnog
| Burneag @ __ mt_ ..
‘DN gor 1
ERET]
‘u Ee)
N8 :
S
1
4 UJJ.J0N
‘_
4 EE
| =
] =
==
> e =
) 7 E
L N T
i N
A_
1
]
n_
b]
=
o
=
2
=
Z







PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK APPLICATION

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY;
SSD 20200 - (2
Acceptance Date: | & ‘Z/T/‘l !
Website Posting Date: . ’
Determination Date: LA
Planning Commission Date: |0 '%_
Expiration Date: 110
Planner Assigned: | Xa | ¥A
(o A B

Instructions: File all information requested under Part A for processing the Determination of Applicability
(88-27.1), including signature page. Fill out Parts A and B if you know that your parcel will require a Certified
Shoreline Survey, due to the proximity to the shoreline. If you are proposing a permitted structure or subdivision
within the shoreline setback area fill in Part C. For applications involving a variance, complete Part D.

Applicant Information

Applicant: WETER Fhnnd Loule
Mailing Address: _ 45\ AAUAALA R D Phone: _BOD 375 -4

KARRA BT QuIde Email. WLOUIE EWANE . Lo~
Applicant’s Status: (Check one)

Owner of the Property (Holder of at least 75% of the equitable and legal title)
[ Lessee of the Property Lessee must have an unexpired and recorded lease of five (5) years or more from the
date of filing of this application. If not, Owner(s) must provide a Letter of Authorization.
[ ] Authorized Agent Attach Letter of Authorization
Transmittal Date:
Project Information (attach additional sheets, if necessary)

County Zoning District: 210 Tax Map Key(s): ()& -5-13-p20

Land Area: 5,530 %fF

Nature of Development: | comsituet le(e'™ foot hipd RO wal] BlowTiv e HAUMLA
(Description of pr(l))pOSed RD oM TINE LEFT Ao @1LWT 510 o7 KFISTING DRNEUAY ,

structure or subdivision)

NO PERMITS WILL BE ISSUED WITHOUT PLANNING COMMISSION ACCEPTANCE,
EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN §8-27.8(¢c)(8)
Part A '

Shoreline Setback Determination of Applicability (§8-27.1)
Check all that apply, fill in applicable information. Any box checked must be accompanied by additional information,

photos and/or documentation.
1. Property is Abutting the Shoreline
[ ] Proposed project’s approximate distance from shoreline (based on aerial map): ft.

2. Property is Not Abutting the Shoreline
280

E Proposed project’s approximate distance from shoreline (based on aerial map): .

3. Additional Information:
[] Shoreline Change (Erosion/Accretion) Rate: ft./year

(Information available here: www.soesthawaii.edu/coasts/kanaicounty/KCounty. html)

E Number and description of parcels {(including roads, buildings, structures) between Shoreline and this parcel:

: Kukto 'tkw\'fwa, MULT-VUSE PR TR pLe Behweand SHORS LINE Ao Pﬂﬂf—f—ifg
MO bt aTlneTuALS | i

-1-
V:\Resource Library\Forms - Applications\SSD Application_7.26.2019 [CURRENT].docx




PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK APPLICATION

[l Topography (undulating, flat, slope, etc.) and ground elevation of subject parcel (Lowest and Highest elevations)

ﬁ Shoreline type (e.g. beach, dune, rocky, sandy with rocky outcropping, etc.)

ety

] Artificially armored Shoreline
[J 1f checked, what type of armoring (e.g. seawall, revetment, bulkhead):
[ Is the armoring permitted/authorized?
[] Date of authorization (attach copy of authorization letter):

[] Is property in coastal floodplain (if checked, what zone)?
] Has this property been subject to coastal hazards (i.e. flooding, erosion, tsunami, etc.) in the past?
PLEASE NOTE:

Any misrepresentation of information in this shoreline setback application will result in revocation of this
determination and may result in fines and criminal prosecution.

Applicant’s Signature

(>~ o bue 19

Signature Date

_Applicability (to be completed by Planning Department)

ermipgation sary. Requirements of Ordinance No. 979 are applicable.
ination T nee€ssary. Regpirements of Ordinance No. 979 are not apphcable
¢.1249
T Or desiE)]ee Date

If Part A has been deemed that

aWation will be necessary, the additional information will be required for
submission of this appljcatio

Part B

™

A non-refundable processing fee of one hundred dollars ($100.00) shall accompany a request for determination.
(§8-27.8(e))

An aerial map/image (ex. Google Maps or Google Earth) with a line drawn from the shoreline/vegetation line
{approximate shoreline) to the proposed project and the calculated distance in feet.

A detailed Plot Plan to scale with all existing and proposed structures including driveways, visible lot coverage,
setbacks and measurement details, fences, gates, and walls, etc.

Building Permit Number (If building plans submitted)

O B K

-2-

7/26/19




PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK DETERMINATION

Exemption Determination

O Exemption 1

In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision satisfies the following four criteria:

(A) In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision is located outside of the Federal Emergency
Management Agency (FEMA) Flood Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) ‘V* or *VE’ flood zones;

(B) The proposed structure or subdivision is located at an elevation which is thirty (30) feet above sea level
or greater;

(C) The applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction of the Planning Director that the property is clearly
adjacent to a rocky shoreline and that it will not affect or be affected by coastal erosion or hazards; and

(D) The shoreline setback shall be sixty (60) feet from the certified shoreline which has been established
not more than twelve (12) months from the date of the application for the exception under this section.

E Exem ption 2 ]
In cases where the applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction of the Planning Director that the applicant’s
proposed structure or subdivision will not affect beach processes, impact public beach access, or be affected by or
contribute to coastal erosion or hazards, excluding natural disasters. Factors to be considered shall include, but not
be limited to, proximity to the shoreline, topography, properties between shoreline and applicant’s property,
elevation, and the history of coastal hazards in the area.

d Exemption 3

Pursuant to §8-27.7, those structures and uses found exempt in Table 3 (see pg. 7) including repairs and renovations
to a lawfilly existing structure, including nonconforming structures, provided that:

{A) The repairs DO NOT enlarge, add to or expand the structure; increase the size or degree of non-conformity;
or intensify the use of the structure or its impact on coastal processes;

(B) The repairs DO NOT constitute a substantial improvement of the structure; and

(C) The repairs are permitted by the Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance, Development Plans, building code,
floodplain management regulations, special management area requirements under HRS Chapter 205A and
any other applicable rule or law.

[] Letter from the Department of Public Works staﬁng that the proposed project does NOT constitute
“Substantial Improvement,” pursuant to §8-27.2 (If applicable, will require valuation of project).

Exemption Determination (to be completed by Planning Department)

§8-27.7 the Kaua‘i County Code, 1987 as amended, the proposed structure(s) is permitted within the shoreline
thack determination requirements established under §8-27.8, the

5 01\4

Date

7/26/18
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PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK APPLICATION

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY:
SSD 2020 - <]

Acceptance Date: | €] L2

‘Website Posting Date:

Determination Date: fl

Planning Commission Date: Ji10/1
Expiration Date: | ¢ 2 IO

Planner Assigned: |, 0'7 i

-

Instructions: File all information requested under Part A for processing the Determination of Applicability
(§8-27.1), including signature page. Fill out Parts A and B if you know that your parcel will require a Certified
Shoreline Survey, due to the proximity to the shoreline. If you are proposing a permitted structure or subdivision
within the shoreline setback area fill in Part C. For applications involving a variance, complete Part D.

Applicant Information
Mailing Address: PO BOX 1245 Phone:  808-200-6810
HANALEI, HI 96714 Email: jollyr13@gmail.com
Applicant’s Status: {Check one)
Owner of the Property (Holder of at least 75% of the equitable and legal title) _
[J Lessee of the Property Lessee must have an unexpired and recorded lease of five (5) years or more from the
date of filing of this application. If not, Owner(s) must provide a Letier of Authorization.
[ Auvthorized Agent Attach Letter of Authorization '
Transmittal Date:
Praject Information (attach additional sheets, if necessary)
County Zeoning District:  Open Tax Map Key(s): 5-8-012-010

Land Area: 1.58 Acres

Nature of Development:
(Description of proposed
structure or subdivision)

roof repair / replacement + extension

NO PERMITS WILL BE ISSUED WITHOUT PLANNING COMMISSION ACCEPTANCE,
EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN §8-27.8(c)8)

Part A
Shoreline Setback Determination of Applicability (§8-27.1)
Check all that apply, fill in applicable information. Any box checked must be accompanied by additional information,
photos and/or documentation.

1. Property is Abutting the Shoreline

il Proposed project’s approximate distance from shoreline {based on aerial map): ft. ]

2. Property is Not Abutting the Shoreline MPW' qs
Proposed project’s approximate distance from shoreline (based on aerial map): 209~ : fi.

3. Additional Information:
Shoreline Change (Erosion/Accretion) Rate; -0-4 fi./year
(Information available here: www.soest.hawaii.edu/coasts/kauaicounty/KCounty.html)
Number and description of parcels (including reads, buildings, structures) between Shoreline and this parcel:

There is a .16 acre lot (parcel #580120080000) and Kuhio Hwy between the Shoreline
and parcel. '

-1-



PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK APPLICATION

Topography (undulating, flat, slope, etc.) and ground elevation of subject parcel (Lowest and Highest elevations)

gentle slope - elevation: low: 8 fi.

[ ] _Shoreline type (c.g. beach, dune, rocky, sandy with rocky outcropping, etc.)

rocky & sandy

Artificially armored Shoreline
If checked, what type of armoring (e.g. seawall, revetment, buikhead):
Is the armoring permitted/authorized?
Date of anthorization (attach copy of authorization letter):
Is property in coastal floodplain (if checked, what zone)? VE
Has this property been subject to coastal hazards (i.e. flooding, erosion, tsunami, etc.) in the past?

The property__'is in Flood Zone, VE, AE & X. See Figure 3

PLEASE NOTE:

Any misrepresentation of information in this shoreline setback application will result in revocation of this
determination and may result in fines and criminal prosecution.

Applicant’s Signature

%’ 5/22/19

Signature Date

Applicability (to be completed by Planning Department)

ecessary. Requirements of Ordinance No. 979 are applicable.

Qg Setback lzén atio
[l  Setback Detefmination ifNNOT necesgary. Requirements of Ordinance No. 979 are not applicable.

§2219

ctor or designee Date

If Part A has been ddemed)that 4 Determination will be necessary, the additional information will be required for
submission of this applicaffon.

Part B

A non-refundable processing fee of one hundred dollars ($100.00) shall accompany a request for determination.
(§8-27.8(c)) '

An aerial map/image (ex. Google Maps or Google Earth) with a line drawn from the shoreline/vegetation line
(approximate shoreline) to the proposed project and the calculated distance in feet. *(See figure 1)

A detailed Plot Plan to scale with all existing and proposed structures including driveways, visible lot coverage,
setbacks and measurement details, fences, gates, and walls, etc. *(See figure 2)

Buijlding Permit Number (If building plans submitted)

PERMIT # BP19-00006072

NEX A

-2-

6/21/17



"~ PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK DETERMINATION

Exemption Determination

D Exemption 1

In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision satisfies the following four criteria:

{(A) In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision is located outside of the Federal Emergency
Management Agency (FEMA) Flood Insurance Raie Map (FIRM) “V” or ‘VE’ flood zones;

{B) The proposed structure or subdivision is located at an elevation which is thirty (30} feet above sea level
or greater;

(C) The applicant can demonstrate to the safisfaction of the Planning Director that thé property is clearly
adjacent to a rocky shoreline and that it will not affect or be affected by coastal erosion or hazards; and

(D) The shoreline setback shall be sixty {60) feet from the certified shoreline which has been established
not more than twelve {12) months from the date of the application for the exception under this section.

L__I Exemption 2

In cases where the applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction of the Planning Director that the applicant’s
proposed structure or subdivision will not affect beach processes, impact public beach access, or be affected by or
contribute to coastal erosion or hazards, excluding natural disasters. Factors to be considered shall include, but not
be limited to, proximity to the shoreline, topography, propertics between shoreline and applicant’s property,
elevation, and the history of coastal hazards in the area.

Exemption 3

Pursuant to §8-27.7, those structures and uses found exempt in Table 3 (see pg. 7} including repairs and renovations
to a lawfully existing structure, including nonconforming structures, provided that:

{A) The repairs DO NOT enlarge, add to or expand the structure; increase the size or degree of non-conformity;
or intensify the use of the structure or its impact on coastal processes;

{B) The repairs DO NOT constitute a substantial improvement of the structure; and

(C) The repairs are permitted by the Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance, Development Plans, building code,
floodplain management regulations, special management area requirements under HRS Chapter 205A and
any other applicable rule or law.

Letter from the Department of Public Works stating that the proposed project does NOT constitute
“Substantial Improvement,” pursuant to §8-27.2 (If applicable, will require valuation of project).

Exemption Determination (to be completed by Planning Department)

M‘ Pursuant to §8-27.3 the Kaua‘i County Code, 1987 as amended, the Planning Department hereby certifies the proposed
structure(s) or subdivision(s) as exempt from those shoreline setback determination requirements established under §8-27.8.

6/21/17
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FIGURE 1

SUBJECT PROPERTY: 57033 KUHIO HNY, HANALEI, Hi 96714






ENGINEERING DIVISION LYLE M. TABATA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS DEPUTY COUNTY ENGINEER
THE COUNTY OF KAUA‘I

DEREK 5. K. KAWAKAMI, MAYOR
MICHAEL A. DAHILIG, MANAGING DIRECTOR

June 14, 2019

Steven Rodger
P.O. Box 1245
Hanalei, Hi 96714

Subject:  SHORELINE SETBACK APPLICATION, SUBSTANTIAL IMPROVEMENT
DETERMINATION for 5-7033-A Kihid Hwy., Haena
TMK: (4) 5-8-012:010 - PW06.19.010

Deaf Mr. Rodger,

The Kauai County Shoreline Setback and Coastal Protection Ordinance (Ordinance No.

579) Section 8-27.2 states: o s T
“Substantial improvement’ means any cumulative series of repairs,
reconstruction, improvements or additions to a structure over a ten (10) year
period, where the cumulative cost equals or exceeds fifty percent (50%) of the
market value of the structure before the start of construction of the first
improvement during that ten (10) year period. For the purposes of this definition,
substantial improvement is considered to occur when the first alteration of any
wall, ceiling, fioor, or other structural part of the building commences, whether or
not that alteration affects the external dimensions of the structure....”

Improvements are being proposed for the residence at 5-7033A Kuhi‘d Highway on
TMK 5-8-012:010 in Ha'ena. To determine if the improvements are considered
“substantial,” we compare the total cost of all improvements within the past 10 years to
the market value of the building before the start of construction of the first improvement.
If the resulting ratio is less than 50%, then the improvements are determined to be
“unsubstantial.”

Market Value
There were no building permits within the last 10 years for this building.

The market value is taken o be the 2019 assessed building vaiue as determined by the
County’'s Real Property Assessment Division. According to Real Property, the market
value of the building is $205,600. Fifty percent (50%) of this is $102,800 (or $205,600
divided by 2).

Cost of Improvements

The total cost of improvements was estimated to be $3,600. A cost estimate dated May
31, 2019 was prepared by contractor Horak Construction and was submitted with a

. www.kauai.gov
4444 Rice Street Suite 175 » Lihu'e, Hawai'i 96766 ¢ (808) 241-4883 (b) » (808) 241-6609 (f)
An Equal Opportunity Employer




Stephen Rodger
June 14, 2019
Page 2 of 2

contractor's affidavit dated May 31, 2019 to the Engineering Division of the Department
of Public Works.

Summary
The cost of improvements compared to the market value is:

Cost of Improvements (pa{st 10 years): $3,600 . .
Market Value (Real Property): $205,600 = .01750r1.75%

Since the total cost does not exceed 50% of the market value, the improvement is
considered to be unsubstantial. Based on our records there were no other permits for
the structure within the past ten years. However, if any unpermitted work has been
done, or if there are modifications to this application, our determination shall be
considered void and the structure must be re-evaluated.

If you have any queéfiaﬁs or need ‘additional information, contact Anthony Chandler at
(808) 241-4884 or email at achandler@kauai.gov.

Sincerely,

T S

" Michael Moule, P.E.
Chief, Engineering Division - Deputy County Engineer

MM/SI/AC
Copy: Design and Permitting
Planning Department (Jody Galinato)

‘ www.kauai.gov
4444 Rice Street Suite 175 » Lihw'e, Hawai'i 96765 = (808) 241-2883 (b) » (808) 241-6609 (1)
An Equal Opportunity Employer
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